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Andover John Chaponis Assessor, CCMA II, CTA, AAT (860) 742-7305x5 assessor@andoverct.org

Ansonia David Graybosch II Assessor, CCMA II (203) 736-5950 dgraybosch@ansoniact.org

Ashford Lynn Jones Assessor, CCMA II (860) 487-4403 ljones@ashfordtownhall.org

Avon Harry R. Der Asadourian Assessor, CCMA II (860) 409-4335 hderasadourian@avonct.gov

Barkhamsted Carmen Smith Assessor, CCMA I (860) 379-3600 csmith@barkhamsted.us

Beacon Falls Lisa Daigle Assessor CCMA I (203) 723-5253 ldaigle@beaconfallsct.org

Berlin Joseph C. Ferraro Assessor, CCMA II (860) 828-7167 jferraro@town.berlin.ct.us

Bethany Betsy A. Quist Assessor, CCMA II (203) 393-2100x1112 bquist@bethany-ct.com

Bethel Elizabeth Hirt Assessor, CCMA II (203) 794-8507 hirti@bethel-ct.gov

Bethlehem Beth Paul Assessor, CCMA II (203) 266-7510x3 assessor@bethlehemct.org

Bloomfield Vincentia Midodzi Assessor, CCMA II (860) 769-3530 vmidodzi@bloomfieldct.gov

Bolton Kara Fishman Assessor, CCMA II, MAI (860) 649-8066 kfishman@boltonct.gov

Bozrah Loreta M. Zdanys Assessor, CCMA II (860) 889-2689x205 taxassessor@bozrahct.org

Branford Paula Jensen Assessor, CCMA II (203) 488-2039 Pjensen@branford-ct.gov 

Bridgeport William Gaffney, III Interim Assessor (203) 576-7241 william.gaffney@bridgeportct.gov

Bridgewater Cory Iacino Assessor, CCMA I (860) 355-9379 ciacino@bridgewater-ct.gov

Bristol Thomas DeNoto Assessor, CCMA II (860) 584-6240 thomasdenoto@bristolct.gov

Brookfield Tammie A. Fiske Assessor, CCMA II (203) 775-7302 tfiske@brookfieldct.gov

Brooklyn Rachel Ferreira Assessor, CCMA I (860) 779-3411x20 r.ferreira@brooklynct.org

Burlington Beth Paul Assessor, CCMA II (860) 673-6789x3 paul.b@burlingtonct.gov

Canaan Kayla Johnson Assessor, CCMA I (860) 824-0707x14 assessor@canaanfallsvillage.org

Canterbury Angel Johnstone Assessor, CCMA II (860) 546-6035 assessor@canterburyct.org

Canton Elizabeth Duffy Assessor (860) 693-7842 Eduffy@townofcantonct.org

Chaplin Chandler Rose Assessor, CCMA II (860) 455-0073x314 assessor@chaplinct.org

Cheshire Christine McCardle Assessor, CCMA I (203) 271-6620 cmccardle@cheshirect.org

Chester Emily Eckinroth Assessor (860) 526-0013x512 eeckenroth@chesterct.org

Clinton Donna Sempey Assessor, CCMA I (860) 669-9269 dsempey@clintonct.org

Colchester John J. Chaponis Assessor, CCMA II, CTA, AAT (860) 537-7205 assessor@colchesterct.gov

Colebrook David Dietsch Assessor, CCMA II (860) 379-3359x206 assessor@colebrooktownhall.org
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Columbia Mary Hawley Assessor, CCMA II (860) 228-9555 mhawley@columbiact.org

Cornwall Kayla Johnson Assessor (860) 672-2703 assessor@cornwallct.gov

Coventry John F Preisner Assessor, CCMA II, RCR (860) 742-4067 assessor@coventry-ct.gov

Cromwell Shawna M. Baron Assessor, CCMA II, RCR (860) 632-3442 sbaron@cromwellct.com

Danbury Donna Murphy Assessort, CCMA II (203) 797-4556 d.murphy@danbury-ct.gov

Darien Anthony Homicki Assessor, CCMA II (203) 656-7310 ahomicki@darienct.gov

Deep River Robin L. O'Loughlin Assessor, CCMA II (860) 526-6029 assessor@deepriverct.us

Derby Betsy A. Quist Assessor, CCMA II (203) 736-1455 bquist@derbyct.gov

Durham John S. Philip Assessor, CCMA II (860) 343-6709 jphilip@townofdurhamct.org

Eastford Mary Hawley Assessor, CCMA II (860) 974-1291 assessor@townofeastford.com

East Granby Donna Murphy Interim Assessor, CCMA II (860) 653-2852 Donnam@egtownhall.com

East Haddam Rochelle Lambert Assessor (860) 873-5026 Rochelle.Lambert@easthaddam.org

East Hampton Deborah T. Copp Assessor, CCMA I (860) 267-2510 dcopp@easthamptonct.gov

East Hartford Joseph C. Ferraro Interim Assessor, CCMA II (860) 291-7260 akohler@easthartfordct.gov

East Haven Vacant Assessor (203) 468-3233 pdeieso@easthaven-ct.gov

East Lyme Diane Vitagliano Assessor, CCMA II (860) 691-4107 dvitagliano@eltownhall.com

Easton Rachel Maciulewski Assessor, CCMA I (203) 268-6291x150 rmaciulewski@eastonct.gov

East Windsor Helen Totz Assessor, CCMA II (860) 623-8878 htotz@eastwindsor-ct.gov

Ellington Tyler Devine Assessor (860) 870-3109 tdevine@ellington-ct.gov

Enfield Vicky Rose Assessor, CCMA I (860) 253-6339 vrose@enfield.org

Essex Jessica Sypher Assessor, CCMA II (860) 767-4340x123 jsypher@essexct.gov

Fairfield Ross D. Murray Assessor, CCMA II, CCMC (203) 256-3110 rmurray@fairfieldct.org

Farmington David M.Gardner Assessor, CCMA II, AAS (860) 675-2370 gardnerd@farmington-ct.org

Franklin Kimberly Bechard Assessor, CCMA II (860) 642-6055x19 assessor@franklinct.gov

Glastonbury Brian Penney Assessor (860) 652-7600 assessor@glastonbury-ct.gov

Goshen Lucy Hussman Assessor, CCMA II (860) 491-2115x230 lhussman@goshenct.gov

Granby Susan Altieri Assessor, CCMA II (860) 844-5311 sjaltieri@granby-ct.gov

Greenwich Lauren Elliott Assessor, CCMA II (203) 622-7885 Lauren.elliott@greenwichct.org

Griswold Norman B. Wood Assessor, CCMA II (860) 376-7060x2105 taxassessor@griswold-ct.org
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Groton Mary Gardner Assessor, CCMA II (860) 441-6660 mgardner@groton-ct.gov

Guilford Rebecca Zychowski Assessor  (203) 453-8010 zychowskir@guilfordct.gov

Haddam Tammy Anderson Assessor, CCMA I (860) 345-8531x213 assessor@haddam.org

Hamden Sajida Farooqui Chief Assessor, CCMA II (203) 287-7128 sfarooqui@hamden.com

Hampton Jody L. Heon Assessor, CCMA I (860) 455-9132x5 assessors@hamptonct.org

Hartford John S. Philip City Assessor, CCMA II (860) 757-9640 philj002@hartford.gov

Hartland Thomas J. Caputi Assessor (860) 653-0287 assessor@hartlandct.org 

Harwinton David Dietsch Assessor CCMA II (860) 485-0898 assessor@harwinton.us

Hebron Suzanne Topliff Assessor, CCMA II (860) 228-5971x147 stopliff@hebronct.gov

Kent Jennifer Dubray Assessor, CCMA II (860) 927-3160 assessor@townofkentct.org

Killingly William M. Lee Interim Assessor (860) 779-5324 blee@killinglyct.gov

Killingworth Shauna Ham Assessor, CCMA I (860) 663-1765x506 assessor@townofkillingworth.com

Lebanon Gail Gwiazdowski Assessor, CCMA I (860) 642-6141 ggwiazdowski@lebanonct.gov

Ledyard Adrianna S. Hedwall Assessor, CCMA II (860) 464-3237 assessor@ledyardct.org

Lisbon Rosalyn Dupuis Assessor, CCMA I, SPA, AAT, CMC (860) 376-5115 assessor@lisbonct.com

Litchfield Penelope Mudgett Assessor, CCMA II (860) 567-7559 assessor@townoflitchfield.org

Lyme Jennifer Thomas Assessor, CCMA I (860) 434-8092 assessor@townlyme.org

Madison Orietta Nucolo Assessor, CCMA II (203) 245-5652 nucoloo@madisonct.org

Manchester Tami Nomack Director of Assessment (860) 647-3020 tnomack@manchesterct.gov

Mansfield Chandler Rose Assessor, CCMA II (860) 429-3311 rosec@mansfieldct.org

Marlborough Simon R. Wake Assessor, CCMA I (860) 295-6201 assessor@marlboroughct.net

Meriden Donna Calicchio City Assessor, CCMA I (203) 630-4065 dcalicchio@meridenct.gov

Middlebury Christopher Kelsey Assessor, CCMA II (203) 758-1447 ckelsey@middlebury-ct.org

Middlefield Pamela Deziel Assessor, CCMA II (860) 349-7111 pdeziel@middlefieldct.org

Middletown Damon Braasch Assessor, CCMA II (860) 638-4930 damon.braasch@middletownct.gov

Milford Marcus Irrek Assessor, CCMA II (203) 783-3215 mirrek@milfordct.gov

Monroe Justin Feldman Assessor, CCMA II (203) 452-2803 jfeldman@monroect.gov

Montville Kristy Kupec Assessor (860) 848-6774 kkupec@montville-ct.org

Morris Betsy A. Quist Assessor, CCMA II (860) 567-6096 assessor@morrisct.gov
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Naugatuck Shelby P. Jackson III Assessor, CCMA II, SPA, CCMC (203) 720-7016 sjackson@naugatuck-ct.gov

New Britain Timothy Hutvagner Acting Assessor (860) 826-3323 Tim.Hutvagner@NewBritainCT.gov 

New Canaan Sebastian Calderella Assessor, CCMA I (203) 594-3005 sebastian.caldarella@newcanaanct.gov

New Fairfield Richard Seman, Jr Assessor, CCMA II, SRA (203) 312-5625 rseman@newfairfieldct.gov

New Hartford Elizabeth Domas Assessor, CCMA I (860) 379-5235 edomas@newhartfordct.gov

New Haven Alexzander Pullen City Assessor, CCMA II (203) 946-4800 apullen@newhavenct.gov

Newington Lawrence LaBarbera Assessor, CCMA II, ASA, CCMC (860) 665-8530 llabarbera@newingtonct.gov

New London Donna L. Ralston Assessor, CCMA II (860) 447-5216 DRalston@NewLondonCT.gov

New Milford Brian Lastra Assessor, CCMA II, SPA, CCMC (860) 355-6070 blastra@newmilfordct.gov

Newtown Sarah Carey Assessor, CCMA II (203) 270-4240 sarah.carey@newtown-ct.gov

Norfolk Rae Ann Walcott Assessor, CCMA II (860) 542-5287 assessor@norfolkct.org

North Branford David Ambrose Assessor, CCMA II (203) 484-6013 assessor@northbranfordct.gov

North Canaan Jennifer Dubray Assessor, CCMA II (860) 824-7313x108 assessor@northcanaan.org

North Haven Gary E. Johns Assessor, CCMA I (203) 239-5321x610 johns.gary@northhaven-ct.gov

North Stonington Jennifer Lineaweaver Assessor, CCMA II (860) 535-2877x124 JLineaweaver@northstoningtonct.gov

Norwalk Paul Gorman Assessor, CCMA I (203) 854-7888 pgorman@norwalkct.gov

Norwich William M. Lee Assessor, CCMA II (860) 823-3722 blee@cityofnorwich.org

Old Lyme Melinda Kronfeld Assessor, CCMA II (860) 434-1605x218 mkronfeld@oldlyme-ct.gov

Old Saybrook Bridget Riodan Assessor, CCMA I (860) 395-3137 bridget.riordan@oldsaybrookct.gov

Orange Mark B. Branchesi Assessor, CCMA II, SPA (203) 891-4722 orangeassessor@orange-ct.gov

Oxford Carol Mordowanec Assessor CCMA I (203) 888-2543x3021 assessor1@oxford-ct.gov

Plainfield MaryEllen Hall Assessor, CCMA I (860) 230-3006 mehall@plainfieldct.org

Plainville Bridget Boucher Director of Assessment & Collection (860) 793-0221x242 bboucher@plainville-ct.gov

Plymouth Ilze Crapo Interim Assessor (860) 585-4006  ilzecrapo@plymouthct.us

Pomfret Gail Gwiazdowski Assessor, CCMA I (860) 974-1674 assessor@pomfretct.gov

Portland Richard Lasky Jr. Assessor, CCMA I (860) 342-6744 rlasky@portlandct.org

Preston Adrianna S. Hedwall Assessor, CCMA II (860) 887-5581x115 Assessor@preston-ct.org

Prospect Betsy Quist Assessor, CCMA II (203) 758-4461 assessor@townofprospect.org

Putnam Tina Corriveau Assessor, CCMA II (860) 963-6800x171 tina.corriveau@putnamct.us
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Redding John E. Ford IV Assessor, CCMA II (203) 938-2626 assessor@townofreddingct.org

Ridgefield Alfred J. Garzi Assessor, CCMA II (203) 431-2706 assessor@ridgefieldct.gov

Rocky Hill Stuart W. Topliff Assessor, CCMA II (860) 258-2722 stopliff@rockyhillct.gov

Roxbury Linda Bertaccini Assessor, CCMA II (860) 354-2634 assessor@roxburyct.com

Salem Michael Kapinos Jr. Assessor, CCMA II (860) 859-3873x140 michael.kapinos@salemct.gov

Salisbury Kayla Johnson Assessor, CCMA I (860) 435-5176 assessor@salisburyct.us

Scotland Mary Hawley Assessor, CCMA II (860) 423-9634x3 assessor@scotlandct.org

Seymour Kevin Murowsky Assessor (203) 881-5013 kmurowsky@seymourct.org

Sharon Jennifer Dubray Assessor, CCMA II (860) 364-0205 assessor@sharonct.gov

Shelton William Gaffney, III Assessor, CCMA II (203) 924-1555x1333 w.gaffney@cityofshelton.org

Sherman Alfred J. Garzi Assessor, CCMA II (860) 355-0376 agarzi@shermanct.gov

Simsbury Francine Beland Assessor, CCMA II (860) 658-3251 fbeland@simsbury-ct.gov

Somers Karen Neal Assessor, CCMA I (860) 763-8202 kneal@somersct.gov

Southbury Darcel Peters Assessor, CCMA I (203) 262-0674 Assessor1@southbury-ct.gov

Southington Erin O'Connell Assessor (860)276-6237 oconnelle@southington.org

South Windsor Mary Huda Assessor, CCMA II (860) 644-2511x2312 mary.huda@southwindsor-ct.gov

Sprague Paige Walton Assessor, CCMA II (860) 822-3000x222 spragueassessor@ctsprague.org

Stafford Tami Rossi Assessor, CCMA II (860) 684-1786 assessor@staffordct.org

Stamford Gregory Stackpole City Assessor, CCMA II (203) 977-4018 gstackpole@stamfordct.gov

Sterling William Sebastian Assessor, CCMA I (860) 564-3030 bsebastian@sterlingct.gov

Stonington Jennifer Lineaweaver Dir. of Assessment, CCMA II (860) 535-5098 jlineaweaver@stonington-ct.gov

Stratford Katherine Stauffer Tax Assessor  (203) 385-4025 Taxassessor@townofstratford.com

Suffield Lisa Trase Assessor, CCMA II (860) 668-3866 ltrase@suffieldct.gov

Thomaston Jen O'Neill Acting Assessor (860) 283-0305 joneill@thomastonct.org

Thompson Paul Hopkins Assessor, CCMA II (860) 923-2259 assessor@thompsonct.org

Tolland Jason Lawrence Assessor, CCMA II (860) 871-3650 jlawrence@tollandct.gov

Torrington Stacie Maldonado City Assessor, CCMA II (860) 489-2222 Stacie_maldonado@torringtonct.org

Trumbull Vacant Assessor (203) 452-5016 taxassessor@trumbull-ct.gov

Union Mary E. Huda Assessor, CCMA II (860) 684-5705 assessor@unionconnecticut.org
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Vernon Todd Helems Assessor, CCMA II, SPA (860) 870-3602 Thelems@vernon-ct.gov

Voluntown Cathy Sarvas Assessor, CCMA I (860) 376-3927 csarvas@voluntown.gov

Wallingford Kevin Coons Assessor, CCMA II, SPA (203) 294-2001 assessor@wallingfordct.gov

Warren Linda Bertaccini Assessor, CCMA II (860) 868-7881x105 assessor@warrenct.gov

Washington Cory E. Iacino Assessor, CCMA I (860) 868-0398 assessor@washingtonct.org

Waterbury Thomas DiStasio Assessor, CCMA II (203) 574-8056 tdistasio@waterburyct.org

Waterford Paige S. Walton Assessor, CCMA II (860) 444-5820 pwalton@waterfordct.org

Watertown Faith Richmond Assessor, CCMA I (860) 945-5235 Richmond@watertownct.org

Westbrook Wendy Leone Assessor, CCMA II (860) 399-3016 wleone@westbrookct.us

West Hartford Joseph Dakers, Sr. Dir. of Assessments, CCMA II (860) 561-7410 joed@westhartfordct.gov

West Haven Ann Marie Gradoia Assessor, CCMA I (203) 937-3515 gradoia@westhaven-ct.gov

Weston Denise Hames Assessor, CCMA II (203) 222-2606 dhames@westonct.gov

Westport Paul Friia Assessor, CCMA II (203) 341-1070 pfriia@westportct.gov

Wethersfield Walter E. Topliff, Jr. Assessor, CCMA II (860) 721-2810 walter.topliff@wethersfieldct.gov

Willington Kara Fishman Assessor, CCMA II, MAI (860) 487-3122 kfishman@willingtonct.gov

Wilton Hollie Rapp Mgr of Assessing & Tax Collection, CCMC (203) 563-0121 Hollie.Rapp@wiltonct.org

Winchester David Dietsch Consulting Assessor (860) 379-5461 assessor@townofwinchester.org

Windham John Rainaldi Assessor (860) 465-3026 jrainaldi@windhamct.gov

Windsor Joshua Gaston Assessor, CCMA II (860) 285-1819 gaston@townofwindsorct.com

Windsor Locks John Creed Assessor, CCMA I (860) 627-1448 assessor@wlocks.com

Wolcott Darlene Gelinas Assessor (203) 879-8100x111 dgelinas@wolcottct.org

Woodbridge Marsha Benno Assessor, CCMA II, AAT (203) 389-3416 mbenno@woodbridgect.org

Woodbury Rae Ann Walcott Assessor, CCMA II (203) 263-2435 rwalcott@woodburyct.org

Woodstock Loni Wright Assessor, CCMA II (860) 928-6929x327 loniwright@woodstockct.gov

OPM-IGPP 1/14/2026 6


